
~~:~~uccd 1y:.

77—1101
—

1 ORDINANCE NO. __________

2 AN ORDINANCE making a transfer of previously
appropriated Economic Development Administration

3 Local Public Work’s project grant funds in the
amount of $210,000 to the Burien Police/Court

4 Building project from the Superior Court court
rooms project in the amount of $160,000 and the

5 Bikeways project in the amount of $50,000 in
order to provide additional funding required

6 to award a construction contract for the Burien
Police/Court Building; amending Ordinance No.

7 3391, Sections 1, 3, and 5; amending and revising
the King County 1977 Capital Improvement Budget

8 and amending Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70,
Attachment No. 1, as amended, and declaring an

9 emergency.

10 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

11 SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a transfer

12 of previously appropriated Economic Development Administration

13 Local Public Work’s project grant funds in the amount of $210,000

14 to the Burien Police/Court Building project No. 002016 from the

15 Superior Court Courtrooms Project No. 002030 in the amount of

16 $16.0,000 and Bikeways Pràject No. 300277 in the amount of $50,000

17 in order to provide additional funding required to award a

18 construction contract for the ]3urien Police/Court Building.

19 SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 3391, Section 1, is hereby amended

20 to read as follows:

21 There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation in the

22 amount of $5,139,954 to the Grant Fund from a~tieipated Economic

23 Development Administration Local Public Works’ grants for

24 accountability purposes of the following named projects:

25 EDA LOCATOR
m.

26
iIA-0089-0 North District Multi-Service Center $ 600,000

27 WA-0093-0 Burien Police/Court Building ((-~325~OOO)) $1,535,000
WA- 0069-0 Superior Court Courtrooms ((-54-&,-8-~O-)) ~

28 WA-0098-0 Sammamish 1~iver Trail 1,100,000
WA-0097-1 Soccer Field Construction 400,000

29 WA-0087-0 Athletic Field Lighting 71,400
WA- 0070-1 Bikeways ((-H~&,-44G)) 66,440

30 WA-0072-O Pedestrian Pathways 693,000
WA-0095-0 Tennis Court Lighting ~ Construction 182,020

31 WA-0095-0 Appletree Lane Sewer Project 105,224

32 TOTAL $5,139,954

33



~ : f

~

~

~

pHbe-werks-pre~eets-~n-the-ame~1nt-ef-$5;9gO-as-feHews:

Tennis - Ge~rts

Sa~a~awea-f2~ - $---36~470
Sherene_#~_.(23a 36470
Shs~e3~e-No~-~80-f 2) 36;478
Gasea~e-f2) 367470
Ent~meiaw-f43 72~94O

Snoquaie-Tra4i- fene~g-en~I-Safety ~80; 099
Bikeway---SW-328th 927450
Pedestrian-Path-- -8th-NW 44~730
~nterseeen-S~gt~ai---~48th-Ave: -SE 887999
White-Genter-Park 3545899
Pairgreunds---Restreems 755088 -

Vashen-~1ay-Health-€enter- --Ph-~mprevements 38~ 808
Walkway- - -In-Vie4~nity-ef-Gè~er-Park l0~ 908
Te~is-Genter l75~008
Keni~iere-Leg~eem-Pa~’k l25~008
Enatai-Beae}~-~eek 29~090

$l~325;889

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 3391, Section 3, is hereby amended

ro read as follows: - -

There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation in the

amount of (($1s871i8783) $1,921,870 to the Building Modernization

Construction Fund from the Grant Fund for the following named

Capital Improvement Projects

PROJECT COUNTY
NUMBER FILE NO. _______ _____ ____

002016 732 ___________

002030 733

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

S

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

_______ _______ PROJECT DESCRIPTION A~UNT

Burien Police/Court Building (f$~;325y989}) $1,535,000
Courtrooms - Superior Court (f---546~879)) 3~6~7~

TOTAL (~$l;87I;879)) $1,921,870

SECTION 4. Ordinance No. 3391, Section 5, is hereby amendec

to read as follows:

There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation in the amount

of (f$869~440)) $759,440 to the County Road Construction Fund fron

the Grant Fund for the following named Capital Improvement Projects

PROJECT COUNTY
NUMBER FILE NO. ________________ !~NOUNT

300277 737 ({$116;480)) $ 66,440
300177 738 693,000

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Bikeways
Pedestrian Pathways (LP.W.)

TOTAL (.($8O~,44)) $759,440



1 SECTION 5. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70, as amended, is

2 hereby amended to read as follows:

3 From the several Capital Improvement Project funds there
are hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the

4 following amounts for the specific projects identified and
contained in attachment No. 1 to this ordinance.

5
Building Modernization Construction (f$2~83~33~e3) $2,887,37

6 ______________

County Road Construction (f$3~96;336~3 $3,656,336
7 _______________

SECTION 6. The project information sheets attached hereto
8

are hereby adopted to amend and revise the King County 1977 Capita
9

Improvement Budget; amending Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70,
10

attachment No. 1, as amended.
11

SECTION 7. The County Council finds as a fact and declares
12

that an emergency exists and that this ordinance is necessary for
13

the immediate preservation of public peace, health or safety, or
14

for the support of County government and its existing public
15

institutions.
16

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 5~ day of
17 _______

19 11
PASSED this 2~’~ day of , 19 77

19 _____

KING COUNTY COUNCIL20 KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

21

22

23
~TTBST~

24

26 ~

27 APPROVED this _____ day of , 19

28

29

30 DEEMED ENACTED WITHOU1

31 COUNTY EXECUTIVE’S SIGNATURE.

DATED: /97 ~



TT

TT

II

Project: -. 300277 Sikeways
Pr~nhing Dale. AUGUST 1977 ~ --

Description: Council District:
I CIP Planning Area: County-wide

The following bikeways have been approved for construction through
the local Public Works Program.

1. Newport Way Bikeway from Somerset Way to 150th Ave. S.E. ($60,350)
2. S.W. 144th Street Bikeway between Ambaum Boulevard to 14th

Ave. S.W. ($17,750)
3. S. 152nd Street Bikeway from 1st Ave. South to Des Moines Way.

($38,340)

post Data: Status: —

Original Cost Estimate 1977 $116,440 _~~_ Work will begin in 1977.

Project Data:

FUND
DEPT
FUNCT I ON
SERVICE
PROGRAM

OPTION

386 County Road Construction
0737 Roads
54100 Road & Street Construction
To be determined
To be determined

**** CAPITAL
PRIOR YEAR
EXPENDITURES

RESPONSIBLE ORG
DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST
LOCATION
CIP PLANNING AREA
COUNCIL DISTRICT

N/A
Countywide
Multiple

Multiple

AGENCY

1977
REQUEST

66,440

66,440

66,440

66,440

* * * PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS * * *

1978 1979 1980 1981 1982
IMPROVEMENTS
EXISTING
BUDGET

1. DESIGN, PRELIM ENG.
2. ACQUISITION OR R/WAY
3. CONSTRUCTION
4. EQUIP & FURNISHINGS
5. CONTINGENCY
6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

..E~PEN~IIURE_TQT8L
REVENUES

33148 Transportation

—. REVENUE TOTAL

— TOTAL PROJECT COST ESTIMATE $ 66,440

TOTAL REVENUE - AVAILABLE $ 66,440 PENDING $
~1L

Page T(SR)



This project involves construction of five new courtrooms to
accommodate the five new Superior Court judges given to King
County by the State legislature. Three courtrooms, one common
jury room, two judges’ chambers, two judges’ conference rooms,
two witness conference rooms and two restrooms will be con
structed on the 10th floor of the King County Courthouse. Two
courtrooms, two judges’ chambers, one common jury room, and two
restrooms will be constructed on the third floor of the Court
house. Includes some remodeling of the 10th floor to provide for
the secure movement of prisoners from the jail to courtrooms on
the 10th floor.

Cost Data:

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST

LOCATION - KING COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COUNCIL DISTRICT 004
* * * * CAPITAL

OPTION PRIOR YEAR
EXPENDITURES

1. DESIGN, PRELIM ENG.
2. ACQUISITION OR R/WAY
3. CONSTRUCTION
4. EQUIP & FURNISHINGS
5. CONTINGENCY
6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

— _EXPENQIIUBE_TQT~L
RE VENUES

33111 (A) LOCAL PUBLIC WORKS GRANT 1977

REVENUE TOTAL

TOTAL PROJECT COST ESTIMATE $38~,87O
rrrrai IW~WNIIF — AVATI ~RI F $386- 870

Description:

Project:~. 002030 Courtrooms—Superior Court
Prir,t~ng Dale: ocTOBER 1976

Council District: No. 4
CIP Planning Area: Seattle

Original Cost Estimate (1976)

Status:

$250,000 -— Construction contract awarded.—

Project Data:
FUND 00331 BUILDING MODERNIZATION CONSTRUCTION
DEPT TO BE ASSIGNED
FUNCTION 51900- OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES
SERVICE 51950 FACILITIES
PROGRAM 51952 COURTHOUSE

- ~1_, ~‘- -~

AGENCY RESPONSIBLE ORG

IMPROVEMENTS *

EXISTING
BUDGET

CIP PLANNING AREA 003 SEATTLE

* * * PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS .~ ~

1978 1979 1980 1981 1982
****

1977
REQUEST

$253,000

- $386,87c1

$386,870

~J1

L’~D

Page LSJ

PFNflTN(~ ~



PROGRAM 51911

OPT ION

1. DESIGN, PRELIM ENGINEERING

2. ACQUISITION JR RIGHT—OF—WAY

3. COr~STPUCflQ~rJ

4. EQUIPMENT & FUR~ISHIr~GS

5. GUNTINGENCy

6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

....A~JNUAL PROJECT TOTAL

78—83 PRCJECT COST

Burien Police/Court Building -

a

i~rcject: U0201 6 _______________

Print ng Date OCTO9ER 977

Description:

—.-

This project involves the construction and equipping of a new
two-story frame building of approximately 23,000 sq. ft.
The Southwest District Police Precinct will occupy the first
floor with the Airport and Roxbury District Courts located on
the second floor.

Cost Data: Status:
I - ----— -~- -- --~- Design completed - alternate construction
Original Cost Estimate (1977) $1,500,000 site acquired.

Award Construction Contract.

Project Data:
FUND 000003310 BUILDING MIJDERNZTN CNST

DEPT 0304 COMMUNITy DEVLP ADMIN—331

FJNCTIu~ 51900 OTHER CEN GOVT SERVICES DIP PLANNING AREA — 004 WEST CENTRAL

SERVICE 51910 OTHER GEN GOVT SERVICES COUNCIL DISTaICT -— 007 _____

OTHER GEM G~y~Rvj.cE&___~. 1978

ExPENDITURES BUDGET RECOMMENDED 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983

$ 14.6,347
474,094

1,285,249
of-I
UI_I,

61 ,000
15,824

69,486 $2,062,514

..

DEPARTMENT PRIORITy REQUEST

LOCATION — 148TH & 6 AVE SW

30110 (A) BEG UNENCUMBERED FUND BAL

—33111 (4) LOCAL PUBLWRK GRNT 1977

37201 (A) CONTRBTN—CCJRRENT EXPENSE

....ANNUAL REVENUE TOTAL

....TOTAL REVENUE

....TJTAL PRGJECT COST ~,132,.00f)
REVENUE SOURCES

227,514

1,535,000
300,000 _____

69,486 2~7E14
2,132,000 (2,062,514 - AVAILABLE

L

i
— PENDING

Page LSJ—~T


